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Breakfast ©

Available till

Sefs 11:30am

comes with a Short Daily Brew

Pair your coffee with

Toasted Bagel (Cinnamon Raisin | Wholemeal | Sesame Seed)

Donut (Classic Glaze | Honey Cruller | Apple Fritter) S
Muffin (Double Chocolate | Lemon Glazed)

French Butter Croissant

Upgrade to Short Americano for $0.50 |
Short Café Latte for $2.50

Breakfast
Sets

comes with a Small Daily Brew

Pair your coffee with ~—
Classic Egg Croissant

Classic Tuna Croissant
Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese Croissant __.

Upgrade to Small Americano for $0.50 |
Small Café Latte for $2.50
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PREMIUM
ARABICA
S BEANS #

ESPRESSO COFFEE

CLASSICS (HOT/ICED) SHORT
Tims’ Espresso Blend

Daily Brew 3.20
Americano 4.20
Café Latte 5.40
Cappuccino

Flat White 5.90

SIGNATURE LATTES (HOT/ICED)

Tims’ Espresso Blend

White Chocolate Mocha
Pistachio Cream(CEP ONLY)
% Maple Cinnamon
¥ Belgian Chocolate Mocha
Salted Caramel
Roasted Hazelnut

CHOOSE YOUR MILK

EA Fresh Milk Alternative Milk +0.80

.: Whole Oat Almond
== Skimmed Soy

SML

3.70
4.70
6.20

6.70

6.70
7.20

ADD

MED

4.30
5.30
6.80

7.30

7.30
7.80

LRG
490 @O
590 @O»
740 QO
BIY
790 O
790 QO%
8.40
CcH
CHB
cD

Espresso +0.80 Cream +0.50
Per shot

Per shot



BREWED COFFEE

COLD BREW (CED) SML MED LRG
Tims’ Original Blend
¥ The Original 570 6.30 6.90
&% Maple Cream 6.70 7.30 7.90

SINGLE ORIGIN Zxclusive to 373@somerset

V60 Pour Over (HOT) 7.50

Chemex Pour Over (HOT)

Kyoto Drip (ICED) 8.00

Jivns CLASSICS 7'
& Belgian Chocolate 7.20 7.80 8.40
&% French Vanilla 5.70 6.30 6.90
¥ Double Double 520 5.80 6.40

TOPPINGS

Cream Foam +1.00
Maple * Favourites
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ICED C “ PP COMPLIMENTARY PLANT-BASED WHIPPED CREAM
® AND SYRUP DRIZZLE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

COFFEE (ceD) SML MED LRG

Maple Macchiato 810 9.00 9.90 O

Belgian Chocolate Chip 770 8.60 9.50 (O
& Belgian Chocolate Mocha CHy
& Salted Caramel Macchiato O

French Vanilla 720 8.10 9.00 (D)

The Original 6.70 760 850 (O

NON-COFFEE (IcED)

¥ Belgian Chocolate 7.70 8.60 9.50
Pistachio
Matcha 720 810 9.00 @O=

& Summer Berry

TOPPINGS

ms Syrup +1.00 * Favourites
Belgian Chocolate Hazelnut Maple @Vegqn_frienc”y

Salted Caramel White Chocolate



TEA

TEA REFRESHERS (ICED)
Original
Flavoured

Lemonade,Pomelo,Grapefruit,Peach,Pineapple

Maple Cream
Peach, Pineapple

TEA LATTE (HOT/ICED)

Pistachio Cream Matcha(CED ONLY)
Matcha
Chai

FULL-LEAF BREWED TEA (HOD

Hot tea
British Breakfast, Earl Grey Lavender,

Chamomile, Marakesh Mint, Lemon Ginger Mint

SML

5.50
6.00

7.00

7.20

6.20

5.00

MED

6.10
6.60

7.60

7.80

6.80

5.60

LRG

6.70
7.20

8.20

8.40

/.40

6.20

* Favourites



TIMBITS & DONUTS

10-Pack Timbits
Assorted Timbits

Classic Glaze | Cinnamon Sugar

Assorted Cake Timbits
Old Fashion | Chocolate

6-Pack Donuts

Classic
Classic Glaze

Assorted
Classic Glaze | Boston Cream | Belgian Dark Chocolate | Maple Glaze |
Strawberry & Belgian White Chocolate

Signature
Apple Fritters | Honey Crullers

May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Soy, Egg and Nuts

10.00

12.00

17.00

20.00

20.00

* Favourites



CAKES & TARTS

Tiramisu Mousse Cake

Hazelnut Praline Chocolate Cake
&% Maple Yoghurt Cheese Cake

Carrot Walnut Cake

French Apple Tart

CROISSANTS

French Butter
& Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese
Classic Egg
Classic Tuna
Maple Glaze
Chocolate Glaze

MUFFINS

Double Chocolate Chip Muffin
Lemon Glazed Muffin

Our products do not contain any Pork or Lard
@ Meat-free

8.50
7.90

8.00
6.00

4.00
6.90

4.90

4.50

* Favourites



GRILLED SANDWICHES

¢ Truffle Egg Mayo

Egg Mayonnaise, Truffle Mayonnaise, Rocket Leaves
Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

& ¢J Grilled Cheese

Caramalised Onion, Cheesy Cheese Sauce, Rocket Leaves, Mozzarella
& Cheddar

@ Truffle Mushroom

Truffle Mayonnaise, Caramalised Onion, Mushrooms,
Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

&% Maple Glazed Chicken Ham
Cherry Tomatoes, Honey Mustard Mayonnaise, Maple Chicken Ham,
Mozzarella & Cheddar

&% Pesto Chicken
Pesto, Pickled Red Onions, Sliced Chicken, Cherry Tomatoes,
Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

New! BBQ Chicken & Cheese

Tangy BBQ Sauce, Sliced Chicken, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

& Truffle Mushroom Chicken

Truffle Mayonnaise, Caramalised Onion, Sliced Chicken,
Balsamic Mushrooms, Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

Our products do not contain any Pork or Lard
May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Soy, Egg and Nuts @ Meat-free

8.00

8.90

9.90

10.90

* Favourites



TOASTED BAGELS

Served with cream cheese

Cinnamon Raisin
Wholemeal
Sesame Seed

New! BAGEL SANDWICHES

Classic Egg & Cheese
Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese
Maple Chicken Ham & Egg

May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Soy, Egg and Nuts

Oaa"‘

L 4

5.00

6.00
6.50
7.00

* Favourites



PASTA BAKES Eeeis H3oiomcre

@ Classic Aglio Olio 10.40
& Truffle Smoked Chicken Carbonara
Pesto Chicken & Mozzarella 11.40

Beef Ragu Bolognese

Our products do not contain any Pork or Lard
May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Soy, Egg and Nuts @ Meat-free * Favourites
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