MENU

Tim Hortons.
Coffeehouse, Est. 1964

Sets Breakfast



comes with a Short Daily Brew

Pair your coffee with

Toasted Bagel (Cinnamon Raisin | Wholemeal | Sesame Seed)

Donut (Classic Glaze | Honey Cruller | Apple Fritter)



8 Breakfast Sets

comes with a Small Daily Brew

Pair your coffee with

Classic Egg Croissant

Classic Tuna Croissant

Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese Croissant



Upgrade to Small Americano for \$0.50 | Small Café Latte for \$2.50



ESPRESSO COFFEE

CLASSICS (HOT / ICED)	SHORT	SML	MED	LRG	
Tims' Espresso Blend					
Daily Brew	3.20	3.70	4.30	4.90	A 0% sugar
Americano	4.20	4.70	5.30	5.90	A 0% sugar
Café Latte	5.40	6.20	6.80	7.40	0% sugar
Cappuccino					B 0% sugar
Flat White	5.90	6.70	7.30	7.90	0% sugar
SIGNATURE LATTES (HOT/I	CED)				
Tims' Espresso Blend					
White Chocolate Mocha		6.70	7.30	7.90	8% sugar
Pistachio Cream ^(ICED ONLY)		7.20	7.80	8.40	2% sugar
▶ Maple Cinnamon					7% sugar
Belgian Chocolate Mocha					3 _% sugar
Salted Caramel					9% sugar
Roasted Hazelnut					5 _% sugar

CHOOSE YOUR MILK



Fresh Milk Alternative Milk +0.80

ADD

Espresso +0.80 Cream +0.50

Per shot • Per shot •



BREWED COFFEE

COLD BREW (ICED) Tims' Original Blend	SML	MED	LRG	
◆ The Original	5.70	6.30	6.90	O _%
Maple Cream	6.70	7.30	7.90	A 1% sugar

SINGLE ORIGIN Exclusive to 313@somerset

V60 Pour Over (HOT)	7.50	O _{sugar}
Chemex Pour Over (HOT)		O _{sugar}
Kyoto Drip (ICED)	8.00	O _{sugar}

Tims CLASSICS (HOT/ICED)

Belgian Chocolate	7.20	7.80	8.40	7% sugar
French Vanilla	5.70	6.30	6.90	10% sugar
Double Double	5.20	5.80	6.40	7% sugar

TOPPINGS







ICED CAPP

COMPLIMENTARY PLANT-BASED WHIPPED CREAM AND SYRUP DRIZZLE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

COFFEE (ICED)	SML	MED	LRG	
Maple Macchiato	8.10	9.00	9.90	10 _%
Belgian Chocolate Chip	7.70	8.60	9.50	10% sugar
Belgian Chocolate Mocha				7% sugar
Salted Caramel Macchiato				9% sugar
French Vanilla	7.20	8.10	9.00	6% sugar
The Original	6.70	7.60	8.50	8% sugar
NON 00 (ICED)				
NON-COFFEE (ICED)				
Belgian Chocolate	7.70	8.60	9.50	7% sugar
Pistachio				7% sugar
Matcha	7.20	8.10	9.00	10% sugar
♥ Summer Berry				7% sugar

TOPPINGS















TEA

TEA REFRESHERS (ICED)	SML	MED	LRG	
Original	5.50	6.10	6.70	O% sugar
Flavoured Lemonade, Pomelo, Grapefruit, Peach, Pineapple	6.00	6.60	7.20	9%
Maple Cream Peach, Pineapple	7.00	7.60	8.20	10 _%
TEA LATTE (HOT / ICED)				
Pistachio Cream Matcha ^(ICED ONLY) Matcha	7.20	7.80	8.40	9% sugar
Chai	6.20	6.80	7.40	sugar
FULL-LEAF BREWED TEA (HOT)				
Hot tea	5.00	5.60	6.20	A 0% sugar
British Breakfast, Earl Grey Lavender, Chamomile. Marakesh Mint. Lemon Ginaer Mint				



TIMBITS & DONUTS

10-Pack Timbits Assorted Timbits Classic Glaze Cinnamon Sugar	10.00
Assorted Cake Timbits Old Fashion Chocolate	12.00
6-Pack Donuts	
Classic Glaze	17.00
Assorted Classic Glaze Boston Cream Belgian Dark Chocolate Maple Glaze Strawberry & Belgian White Chocolate	20.00
Signature Apple Fritters Honey Crullers	20.00



CAKES & TARTS

8.50
7.90
8.00
6.00

CROISSANTS

French Butter	4.00
Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese	6.90
Classic Egg	
Classic Tuna	
Maple Glaze	4.90
Chocolate Glaze	

MUFFINS

Double Chocolate Chip Muffin	4.50
Lemon Glazed Muffin	





GRILLED SANDWICHES

Made-to-order in-store

	8.00
Egg Mayonnaise, Truffle Mayonnaise, Rocket Leaves	
Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar	
lacktriangledown $lacktriangledown$ $lacktriangledown$ $lacktriangledown$ $lacktriangledown$	8.90
Caramalised Onion, Cheesy Cheese Sauce, Rocket Leaves, Mozzarella	
& Cheddar	

9.90

Truffle Mayonnaise, Caramalised Onion, Mushrooms, Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

Maple Glazed Chicken Ham Cherry Tomatoes, Honey Mustard Mayonnaise, Maple Chicken Ham, Mozzarella & Cheddar

Pesto Chicken Pesto, Pickled Red Onions, Sliced Chicken, Cherry Tomatoes, Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

New! BBQ Chicken & Cheese

Tangy BBQ Sauce, Sliced Chicken, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar

Truffle Mushroom Chicken 10.90 Truffle Mayonnaise, Caramalised Onion, Sliced Chicken, Balsamic Mushrooms, Rocket Leaves, Sliced Mozzarella & Cheddar





TOASTED BAGELS

Served with cream cheese

Cinnamon Raisin Wholemeal Sesame Seed 5.00

New! BAGEL SANDWICHES

Classic Egg & Cheese	6.00
Maple Chicken Ham & Cheese	6.50
Maple Chicken Ham & Egg	7.00



PASTA BAKES Exclusive to 313@somerset

Classic Aglio Olio 10.40 Truffle Smoked Chicken Carbonara Pesto Chicken & Mozzarella 11.40 Beef Ragu Bolognese



Tim Hortons.

Coffeehouse, Est. 1964